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Date: 23-02-2023 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in   No.  1106  ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 00 

 
Recovered Today: 02 

 

 
Death Today: 00 

 

 
Active Cases: 00 

S+vty Sample Positivity today: 0.00% R% Recovery Percentage: 96.05% 
 
 

1.  Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022:   104687  

2.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 100547 (96.05%) 

3.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3805 (3.63%) 

4.  Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022:          335 (0.32%) 

5.  Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today:        334  

6.  Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today:        324  

7.  Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022:  1610076  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 8 10 73123 0 4961 78078 0 

Bageshwar 6 6 40481 0 2162 42639 0 

Chamoli 7 1 53297 0 3380 56675 0 

Champawat 0 0 66089 0 1994 68080 0 

Dehradun 82 86 442814 0 39143 481822 0 

Haridwar 38 47 343476 0 14128 357574 0 

Nainital 17 33 117377 0 13566 130873 0 

Pauri Garhwal 6 8 111107 0 5603 116703 0 

Pithoragarh 0 0 45496 0 2765 48249 0 

Rudraprayag 37 2 33401 0 3065 36466 0 

Tehri Garhwal 82 84 56246 0 2631 58870 0 

US Nagar 28 56 177390 0 9354 186720 0 

Uttarkashi 13 1 49779 0 1935 51712 0 

Total 324 334 1610076 0 104687 1714461 0 

 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4961 4524 0 4 433 

Bageshwar 2162 2057 0 0 105 

Chamoli 3380 3245 0 3 132 

Champawat 1994 1965 0 2 27 

Dehradun 39143 38456 0 212 475 

Haridwar 14128 13851 0 32 245 

Nainital 13566 13478 0 33 55 

Pauri Garhwal 5603 4544 0 21 1038 

Pithoragarh 2765 2606 0 4 155 

Rudraprayag 3065 2921 0 2 142 

Tehri Garhwal 2631 2163 0 8 460 

U.S. Nagar 9354 8996 0 8 350 

Uttarkashi 1935 1741 0 6 188 

Total 104687 100547 0 335 3805 
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COVID-19 STATUS SINCE 01.01.2023 

 
Positive Today: 00 

 
Recovered Today: 02 

 

 
Death Today: 00 

 

 
Active Cases: 00 

 
   

 

1.  Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2023:   78  

2.  Total Number  of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2023: 104  

3.  Total Number  of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2023: 04  

4.  Total Number  of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2023:          02  

5.  Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today:        334  

6.  Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today:        324  

7.  Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2023:  26496  

                                                      Detailed Status of Sample Tested 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2023 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2023 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2023 

Almora 8 10 1015 0 18 1033 0 

Bageshwar 6 6 337 0 0 337 0 

Chamoli 7 1 333 0 0 333 0 

Champawat 0 0 147 0 0 147 0 

Dehradun 82 86 7108 0 37 7145 0 

Haridwar 38 47 5173 0 5 5178 0 

Nainital 17 33 2707 0 5 2712 0 

Pauri Garhwal 6 8 927 0 3 930 0 

Pithoragarh 0 0 294 0 0 294 0 

Rudraprayag 37 2 850 0 0 850 0 

Tehri Garhwal 82 84 1917 0 4 1921 0 

US Nagar 28 56 4905 0 2 4907 0 

Uttarkashi 13 1 783 0 4 787 0 

Total 324 334 26496 0 78 26574 0 

 

 


